WHERE

Day 93, Saturday, April 7, 2018

WALVIS BAY, NAMIBIA
Tonight’s Dress: Smart Casual
Weather: 74°F / 23°C, Partly Cloudy
Sunrise: 6:12am  Sunset: 5:55pm

Arrival: 8:00am  All Aboard: 10:30pm

A
"_;'.?L
1{"!
r/
GRAND WORLD
VOYAGE

SHUTTLE BUS INFORMATION

Today we offer a complimentary shuttle service
taking guests from the ship and back with two
stops: Dunes Mall and Lagoon Waterfront.
The shuttle ride is approximately 15 minutes each
way depending on traffic. Shuttle service will start
from the ship's location at 9:30am, with its final
returns from Dunes Mall at 6:20pm and Lagoon
Waterfront at 6:40pm. Please note that a
deviation from the shuttle bus destination may
occur without warning depending on local
traffic or route information from the driver.

AFRICAN BRAAI DINNER

African-themed dinner from the grill.

5:30pm - 9:00pm
Lido Market, 8

Holland America Line’

SAVOR THE JOURNEY




s Test Kitcher | 88 Windows

GRAND

ACTIVITY

NAMIBIAN IMMIGRATION PROCEDURES

Namibian Immigration Officials will board the vessel to conduct immigration
formalities for those guests who wish to go ashore in Walvis Bay. If you do not plan
to go ashore in Walvis Bay you will not be required to attend this inspection; for
those guests, we ask that you return your passport to the Front Office, 4.

The inspection will commence at approximately 8:00am. To facilitate a safe
and smooth flow, we ask you to proceed to the Explorations Café, 5, only
when your inspection group number is called via the public address system.
In order to minimize delays, we require that you bring the immigration letter
with the three attachments and your passport. Please be advised that you
will not be able to check in for your shore excursion or proceed ashore
independently before having proceeded through the immigration process.
Please refer to the letter delivered to your stateroom.

Following the immigration process, you will need
to carry your passport and departure card ashore.

Please note that all guests who clear the immigration process in
the morning will once again need to proceed through a similar process
to be cleared out again. For that, please bring your passport and
the departure card with you to the Immigration Officials for your
departure clearance at the Explorations Café, 5, beginning at 4:00pm.

6:00am Board Games & Puzzles are always available Explorations Café, 5
7:00am Morning Stretch Fitness Center, 8
7:30am Abs Class Fitness Center, 8

8:00am Amsterdam Arrives in Walvis Bay

9:00am Pickle Ball Play Begins Sports Court, 9
10:30am Shuffleboard Shootout Sports Court, 9
1m:00am Team Trivia Challenge Ocean Bar, 5
12:00nn Meet for a Game of Party Bridge Hudson Room, 5
Mah Jong Players Meet Hudson Room, 5

1:30pm Game Players Meet Hudson Room, 5
2:00pm Meet for a Game of Party Bridge Hudson Room, 5

Play continues until 42:00pm
Sports Deck, 9

When going ashore, please remember to carry your Holland America Line ship's ID
and a government-issued photo ID.

30922152 (5/17)



2:30pm

3:00pm

4:00pm

5:00pm

6:00pm

6:30pm

7:00pm

7:30pm

Today’s Movie: Wonderstruck
(Drama/Mystery, PG, 1h 56min, 2017)

The story of a young boy in the Midwest is
told simultaneously with a tale about a young
girl in New York from fifty years ago as they
both seek the same mysterious connection.

Afternoon Tea

Local Show: Mondesa Youth Opportunities
Children's Choir

Friends of Bill W. Meet
Happy Hour Enjoy a second drink for only $2

Vigil Mass is Celebrated
Cocktail Sampling 3 for $9
Total Body Conditioning

Today’s Movie: Wonderstruck
(Drama/Mystery, PG, 1h 56min, 2017)

e

. Be There with Skype

Happy Hour Enjoy a second drink for only $2

The Music of Stephen Sondheim with Piano
Bar Entertainer Jamm

LGBT Meet

| Q& A with Your Digital Workshop

Host

Wajang Theater, 4

Dining Room, 4

Queen's Lounge,
4&5

The Loft, 9

Crow's Nest, 9 and
Ocean Bar, 5

Wajang Theater, 4
Sports Bar, 5

Fitness Center, 8

Wajang Theater, 4

Digital Workshop, 5

Crow's Nest, 9 and
Ocean Bar, 5

Piano Bar, 5

Crow's Nest, 9

Digital Workshop, 5

Plan your day with Holland America Line Navigator, our free mobile-friendly tool.
Simply type login.com into your web browser to begin exploring.

- ¥ AT I e e '.'.‘\_.

F . ™ " e T B PO, . e T



CROW'S
NEST

THE STATION BAND THE OCEANTRIO PIANO BAR
ENTERTAINER JAMM
7:00pm 4:30pm
8:00pm 6:15pm i
9:00pm 7:15pm Bippm
10:30pm 8:15pm
8:45pm The Music of Stephen Sondheim with Piano Piano Bar, 5

Bar Entertainer Jamm

9:00pm Cognac and Cigars Under the Stars Seaview Pool, 8

Today’s Movie: Wonderstruck Wajang Theater, 4
(Drama/Mystery, PG, 1h 56min, 2017)

Queen's Lounge,
48&5 ‘

9:30pm

NAMIBIAN LOCAL SHOW

Be introduced to the African
universe by choir singing, old folk
songs, and setapa songs, along with
a presentation highlighting the
customs of harvesting.

1m:30pm Dancing to the Hits with Mario Crow's Nest, 9

Guests age 21 and over are welcome to purchase and consume alcoholic beverages.
Proper identification is required, and guests will be asked to verify their age.



